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Cross Party Group on Learning Disability 

 

 

Meeting on Wednesday 18 June 2025 

 
Time: 12.15pm to 1.15pm 

 

 

Where: Online on Zoom and in person at Ty 

Hywel, Cardiff Bay. 

You can book to join the online meeting here:  

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/KFwGpP

T4Sq-gGpHPtTYA4Q?_x_zm_rtaid=2WTakgdbQriDi-

hxsdCz3Q.1747832919625.4d3bb415baf046bcb275

1042be9f85d5&_x_zm_rhtaid=362#/registration  

  

Easy Read agenda 

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/KFwGpPT4Sq-gGpHPtTYA4Q?_x_zm_rtaid=2WTakgdbQriDi-hxsdCz3Q.1747832919625.4d3bb415baf046bcb2751042be9f85d5&_x_zm_rhtaid=362#/registration
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Agenda 

What we will talk about at our meeting 

Time What and who 

 

1. Welcome and introductions 

Sioned Williams is a Member of the Senedd and 

the Chair of the group.  

Sam Williams works for Learning Disability Wales 

and is co-Secretary of the group. 

Sioned and Sam will welcome everyone to the 

meeting. 

 

2. Richie from Gig Buddies Cymru shares his story 

Richie Horrigan will talk about being part of Gig 

Buddies Cymru.  

 

3. ITV Wales presentation about making the 

media more inclusive 

Elin Llyr and Carl Edwards from ITV Wales will 

talk about how they are trying to make sure 

people with a learning disability are seen and 

heard on TV. 
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4. Michael talks about being a Mencap Myth 

Buster 

Michael Beynon shares his story about being a 

Myth Buster for Mencap. 

 

5. Questions 

There will be time for people to ask questions 

about the presentations. 

 

6. Any other business and ideas for future 

meetings 

Sioned will talk about anything else that is 

important. 

She will also ask about ideas for future 

meetings. 

 

7. Close 

Sioned will close the meeting. 

The meeting will end at 1.15pm. 

 


